
2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR   
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT EXAM (OMU-YOS) 
APPLICATION, PREFERENCE, EVALUATION AND FINAL REGISTRATION 
CALENDAR 

 

 

APPLICATION EXPLANATION START DATE END DATE 

YOS  Registration-Application 02 January 2023, Monday 16 April 2023, Sunday 

YOS  Late Registration-Application and Centre Change 
Requests 

17 April 2023, Monday 
23 April 2023, Sunday 

YOS Exam Date 
21 May 2023, Sunday 21 May 2023, Sunday 

Time: 15.00 
Announcement of Examination Questions on the 
web 

Time: 13.00 Indefinite 

Objection to Examination Questions 
21 May 2023, Sunday 24 May 2023, 

Wednesday 

Evaluation of Question Objections 22 May 2023, Monday 28 May 2023, Sunday 

Examination Result Announcement 25 May 2023, Thursday  

Objection to Examination Result 11 June 2023, Sunday 13 June 2023, Tuesday 

Evaluation of Result Objections 
11 June 2023, Sunday 14 June 2023, 

Wednesday 

Preference Applications 13 June 2023, Tuesday 27 June 2023, Tuesday 

Evaluation of Applications 15 June 2023, Thursday 7 July 2023, Friday 

Announcement of Placed Candidates 3 July 2023, Monday  

Final Registration of Placed Candidates 
10 July 2023, Monday 10 August 2023,  

Thursday 

Special Talent Exams 11 July 2023, Tuesday  

Turkish Proficiency Exams 7 August 2023, Monday  

Additional Quota Applications 
Time: 14:00 21 August 2023, 

Monday 

Evaluation of Applications 
19 August 2023, Saturday 01 September 2023, 

Friday 
Announcement of Candidates Placed from 
Additional Quota 

12 August 2023, Saturday 
 

Final Registration of Candidates Placed from 
Additional Quota 

22 August 2023, Tuesday 29 September 2023, 
Friday 

Turkish Proficiency Exams 
4 September 2023, 

Monday 
 

Special Talent Exams 
5 September 2023, 

Tuesday 
 

Turkish Proficiency Exams 
09 September 2023, 

Saturday 
 

Turkish Proficiency Exams 
18 September 2023, 

Monday 
 

Approved by the Senate Decision dated 17.02.2023 and numbered 2023/21. 


